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                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5941 Clara Jones                7 South Valley        9:58.1  6:39  
    2    2  5863 Vanessa Finchum            7 Highland           10:09.9  6:47  
    3    3  5937 Gabrielle Cone             7 South Valley       10:14.3  6:50  
    4    4  5833 Kathryn Sewell             8 Gilbert Classic    10:23.4  6:56  
    5    5  5944 Brenna Layton              7 South Valley       10:25.9  6:58  
    6    6  5854 Kayla Case                 7 Highland           10:27.0  6:58  
    7    7  5858 Leah Ericson               8 Highland           10:30.8  7:01  
    8    8  5880 Caroline Radu              7 Highland           10:35.9  7:04  
    9    9  5877 Sophie Mann                7 Highland           10:37.1  7:05  
   10   10  5935 Kayli Castleton            7 South Valley       10:37.6  7:06  
   11   11  5868 Grace Harp                 7 Highland           10:38.2  7:06  
   12   12  5874 Michaela Koberlein         8 Highland           10:40.4  7:07  
   13       5853 Caylin Burkett             7 Highland           10:41.3  7:08  
   14   13  5947 Remi Stubbs                7 South Valley       10:53.4  7:16  
   15       5875 Ashlyn Latella             7 Highland           11:02.1  7:22  
   16       5872 Abby Kilpatrick            7 Highland           11:22.2  7:35  
   17   14  5934 Siena Callaghan            7 South Valley       11:36.4  7:45  
   18       5886 Lindsay Schlink            8 Highland           11:40.5  7:47  
   19   15  5835 Helen Thomas               8 Gilbert Classic    11:48.1  7:53  
   20   16  5828 Payton Kloepping           7 Gilbert Classic    11:48.5  7:53  
   21   17  5933 Sadie Boulton              7 South Valley       11:48.9  7:53  
   22       5862 Corian Fielding            8 Highland           11:50.2  7:54  
   23       5856 Karli Cosseboom            8 Highland           11:51.2  7:55  
   24   18  5822 Mia Cruz                   8 Gilbert Classic    11:56.4  7:58  
   25       5938 Whitney Edwards            7 South Valley       11:57.3  7:59  
   26   19  5827 Mallory Kalkman            7 Gilbert Classic    12:00.5  8:01  
   27       5849 Machaela Baudanza          8 Highland           12:00.9  8:01  
   28       5869 Gwen Johnson               8 Highland           12:01.5  8:01  
   29       5945 Allison McCrea             7 South Valley       12:07.8  8:06  
   30       5850 Chloe Bennett              7 Highland           12:13.4  8:09  
   31       5879 Alheli Poelman             7 Highland           12:21.1  8:15  
   32       5861 Savannah Fetsco            8 Highland           12:22.3  8:15  
   33       5860 Sarah Fetsco               8 Highland           12:22.8  8:16  
   34       5873 Holly Kleven               8 Highland           12:25.0  8:17  
   35       5871 Autumn Kiekbusch           8 Highland           12:36.2  8:25  
   36   20  5832 Abigail Sawyer             7 Gilbert Classic    12:40.7  8:28  
   37       5887 Lily Sheehan               7 Highland           12:43.0  8:29  
   38       5846 Liberty Alexander          7 Highland           12:51.0  8:34  
   39       5851 Christi Brown              7 Highland           12:58.9  8:40  
   40       5936 Lauren Christensen         8 South Valley       12:59.9  8:40  
   41       5884 Gessica Sandvall           7 Highland           13:11.2  8:48  
   42       5852 Brinley Burkett            7 Highland           13:11.9  8:48  
   43   21  5831 Kennedy Neal               8 Gilbert Classic    13:14.0  8:50  
   44       5823 Renee Ganstrom             7 Gilbert Classic    13:14.8  8:50  
   45       5951 Kayla Vail                 7 South Valley       13:15.7  8:51  
   46       5948 Erin Syring                8 South Valley       13:20.4  8:54  
   47       5866 Jaelynn Green              8 Highland           13:30.2  9:01  
   48       5864 Bri Garcia                 8 Highland           13:31.0  9:01  
   49       5870 Shaina Johnson             7 Highland           13:33.4  9:03  
   50       5876 Elizabeth Lowry            7 Highland           13:37.5  9:05  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5943 Mercedes Lane              8 South Valley       13:39.4  9:07  
   52       5881 Liz Ray                    7 Highland           13:43.7  9:10  
   53       5836 Jennifer Thompson          8 Gilbert Classic    13:44.8  9:10  
   54       5847 Camryn Allen               7 Highland           13:45.2  9:11  
   55       5954 Alessandra Zoyhofski       7 South Valley       13:45.8  9:11  
   56       5825 Adelaide Horstmann         7 Gilbert Classic    13:48.6  9:13  
   57       5867 Hailey Hancock             8 Highland           13:50.1  9:14  
   58       5855 Taelyn Corkill             8 Highland           13:54.7  9:17  
   59       5857 Kayla Crotts               8 Highland           14:00.6  9:21  
   60       5820 Alaina Brooke              8 Gilbert Classic    14:20.8  9:34  
   61       5889 Jade Wilson                8 Highland           14:28.5  9:39  
   62       5882 Laci Reeves                7 Highland           14:28.8  9:40  
   63       5883 Emerson Ridgway            7 Highland           14:45.4  9:51  
   64       5878 Yva Martinez               7 Highland           14:49.0  9:53  
   65       5952 Olivia Vega                7 South Valley       14:49.5  9:53  
   66       5888 Aurora Soza                7 Highland           14:52.0  9:55  
   67       5821 Neha Chauchan              8 Gilbert Classic    14:53.3  9:56  
   68       5824 Rika Das                   8 Gilbert Classic    15:02.6 10:02  
   69       5942 Haylie Kaufman             7 South Valley       15:18.3 10:13  
   70       5819 Munia Ahmed                8 Gilbert Classic    15:18.5 10:13  
   71       5830 Natalie Mayhew             7 Gilbert Classic    15:23.0 10:16  
   72       5859 Kai Ferguson               8 Highland           15:41.5 10:28  
   73       5949 Grace Thompson             7 South Valley       15:57.1 10:38  
   74       5834 Jana Sinoc                 8 Gilbert Classic    16:02.6 10:42  
   75       5829 Michelle Matas             8 Gilbert Classic    16:19.7 10:54  
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                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Highland Junior High School (  10:28.2    52:20.7   0:27.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5863 Vanessa Finchum         7   10:09.9 
  2      6   5854 Kayla Case              7   10:27.0 
  3      7   5858 Leah Ericson            8   10:30.8 
  4      8   5880 Caroline Radu           7   10:35.9 
  5      9   5877 Sophie Mann             7   10:37.1 
  6   ( 11)  5868 Grace Harp              7   10:38.2 
  7   ( 12)  5874 Michaela Koberlein      8   10:40.4 
 
  2.    32  South Valley Junior High    (  10:25.9    52:09.3   0:55.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5941 Clara Jones             7    9:58.1 
  2      3   5937 Gabrielle Cone          7   10:14.3 
  3      5   5944 Brenna Layton           7   10:25.9 
  4     10   5935 Kayli Castleton         7   10:37.6 
  5     13   5947 Remi Stubbs             7   10:53.4 
  6   ( 14)  5934 Siena Callaghan         7   11:36.4 
  7   ( 17)  5933 Sadie Boulton           7   11:48.9 
 
  3.    72  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  11:35.4    57:56.9   1:37.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5833 Kathryn Sewell          8   10:23.4 
  2     15   5835 Helen Thomas            8   11:48.1 
  3     16   5828 Payton Kloepping        7   11:48.5 
  4     18   5822 Mia Cruz                8   11:56.4 
  5     19   5827 Mallory Kalkman         7   12:00.5 
  6   ( 20)  5832 Abigail Sawyer          7   12:40.7 
  7   ( 21)  5831 Kennedy Neal            8   13:14.0 
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                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5902 Jameson Groebe             8 Highland            8:47.3  5:52  
    2    2  5924 Nick Spano                 8 Highland            8:48.6  5:53  
    3    3  5918 Sam Powell                 8 Highland            8:58.7  6:00  
    4    4  5920 Crewe Resendez             7 Highland            9:09.1  6:06  
    5    5  5912 Kai McKernan               7 Highland            9:13.7  6:10  
    6    6  5906 Samuel Kennedy             7 Highland            9:20.8  6:14  
    7    7  5911 Cole Matthew               8 Highland            9:21.3  6:15  
    8       5929 Timothy Wilford            7 Highland            9:24.2  6:17  
    9    8  5970 Alexzander Porter          7 South Valley        9:25.4  6:17  
   10    9  5841 Orlando Rojas              8 Gilbert Classic     9:33.2  6:23  
   11       5890 Jonah Alexander            8 Highland            9:37.8  6:26  
   12   10  5840 Owen Reich                 7 Gilbert Classic     9:48.9  6:33  
   13   11  5977 Kyle Watts                 8 South Valley        9:50.7  6:34  
   14       5910 Christian Lueck            7 Highland            9:59.8  6:40  
   15   12  5957 Owen Callaghan             8 South Valley       10:03.4  6:43  
   16       5923 Brandon Snow               8 Highland           10:04.0  6:43  
   17   13  5838 Krystian Gary              8 Gilbert Classic    10:20.3  6:54  
   18       5928 Gage Wilcock               8 Highland           10:25.9  6:58  
   19       5921 Brody Salswedel            7 Highland           10:27.0  6:58  
   20       5908 Andrew Lesher              7 Highland           10:28.0  6:59  
   21   14  5963 Evan Hankinson             8 South Valley       10:32.3  7:02  
   22       5899 Alex Fioresi               7 Highland           10:32.6  7:02  
   23   15  5978 Caleb Weaver               8 South Valley       10:37.0  7:05  
   24   16  5968 Evan Lloyd                 8 South Valley       10:39.1  7:07  
   25       5901 Nicholas Greer             8 Highland           10:40.6  7:08  
   26       5892 Edward Burgoyne            8 Highland           10:44.3  7:10  
   27       5927 Noah Wesson                8 Highland           10:44.7  7:10  
   28   17  5844 Caleb Thomas               8 Gilbert Classic    10:47.7  7:12  
   29       5896 Logan Eberhard             8 Highland           10:54.3  7:17  
   30       5893 McKay Crockett             8 Highland           10:54.8  7:17  
   31   18  5842 Alvaro Testa               7 Gilbert Classic    10:58.8  7:20  
   32       5900 MacKenzie Garner           8 Highland           11:01.2  7:21  
   33   19  5839 Carter Hammer              8 Gilbert Classic    11:01.6  7:22  
   34       5909 Logan Lorrigan             7 Highland           11:03.2  7:23  
   35       5931 Caelan Wilson              8 Highland           11:09.0  7:26  
   36   20  5962 Jesse Garcia               7 South Valley       11:09.6  7:27  
   37       5904 Joshua Howard              8 Highland           11:13.6  7:30  
   38       5919 Michael Reeder             8 Highland           11:18.8  7:33  
   39       5967 Talin Kennedy              7 South Valley       11:19.6  7:34  
   40       5894 Paden Dillard              7 Highland           11:20.9  7:34  
   41       5907 Ethan Kingsford            8 Highland           11:22.1  7:35  
   42       5975 Aidan Slyker               7 South Valley       11:25.0  7:37  
   43       5903 Ethan Heywood              8 Highland           11:29.3  7:40  
   44       5930 Benjamin Williams          7 Highland           11:30.7  7:41  
   45       5959 Sean Colgan                8 South Valley       11:37.6  7:46  
   46       5960 Gunnar Collet              8 South Valley       11:39.6  7:47  
   47       5976 Everett Vallerga           8 South Valley       11:42.4  7:49  
   48       5958 Liam Colgan                7 South Valley       11:56.8  7:58  
   49       5915 Ethan Owens                8 Highland           11:58.1  7:59  
   50       5966 Roland Kennedy             7 South Valley       12:01.2  8:01  
 
 
 
 



Page 5 
                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5955 Max Arroyos                7 South Valley       12:03.6  8:03  
   52       5925 Lucas Squires              8 Highland           12:07.3  8:05  
   53       5914 Austin Nowak               7 Highland           12:09.4  8:07  
   54       5956 Andrew Brooks              7 South Valley       12:12.5  8:09  
   55       5971 Chase Pratchard            7 South Valley       12:27.2  8:19  
   56   21  5843 Nate Thivierge             8 Gilbert Classic    12:28.7  8:20  
   57       5895 Caleb Drew                 8 Highland           12:29.5  8:20  
   58       5969 James McKendrick           7 South Valley       12:46.5  8:31  
   59       5965 Kent Kempton               7 South Valley       12:50.0  8:34  
   60       5973 Lee Ricks                  7 South Valley       12:56.9  8:38  
   61       5972 Craig Ricks                7 South Valley       12:59.7  8:40  
   62       5980 Travis Wybourn             8 South Valley       13:06.2  8:45  
   63       5837 Maddox Devlieger           8 Gilbert Classic    13:17.6  8:52  
   64       5917 James Phillips             8 Highland           13:27.5  8:59  
   65       5891 Carson Blackburn           8 Highland           14:22.0  9:35  
   66       5913 Max Modrell                7 Highland           14:40.2  9:47  
   67       5845 Nick Twilley               8 Gilbert Classic    15:02.6 10:02  
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                Highland vs South Valley, Gilbert Classical 
                   Hosted by Highland Junior High School 
            Highland Junior High School, Mesa, AZ - 12/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Highland Junior High School (   8:59.5    44:57.4   0:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5902 Jameson Groebe          8    8:47.3 
  2      2   5924 Nick Spano              8    8:48.6 
  3      3   5918 Sam Powell              8    8:58.7 
  4      4   5920 Crewe Resendez          7    9:09.1 
  5      5   5912 Kai McKernan            7    9:13.7 
  6   (  6)  5906 Samuel Kennedy          7    9:20.8 
  7   (  7)  5911 Cole Matthew            8    9:21.3 
 
  2.    60  South Valley Junior High    (  10:05.8    50:28.8   1:11.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5970 Alexzander Porter       7    9:25.4 
  2     11   5977 Kyle Watts              8    9:50.7 
  3     12   5957 Owen Callaghan          8   10:03.4 
  4     14   5963 Evan Hankinson          8   10:32.3 
  5     15   5978 Caleb Weaver            8   10:37.0 
  6   ( 16)  5968 Evan Lloyd              8   10:39.1 
  7   ( 20)  5962 Jesse Garcia            7   11:09.6 
 
  3.    67  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  10:17.8    51:28.9   1:25.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5841 Orlando Rojas           8    9:33.2 
  2     10   5840 Owen Reich              7    9:48.9 
  3     13   5838 Krystian Gary           8   10:20.3 
  4     17   5844 Caleb Thomas            8   10:47.7 
  5     18   5842 Alvaro Testa            7   10:58.8 
  6   ( 19)  5839 Carter Hammer           8   11:01.6 
  7   ( 21)  5843 Nate Thivierge          8   12:28.7 
 
 


